Republic of the Philippines Province of Iloilo Municipality of Mina ---00o---

Office of the Sangguniang Bayan

RESOLUTION No. 2015 - 054

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE MUNICIPAL MAYOR, HON. REY P. GRABATO TO ENTER INTO A MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT (MOA) WITH DR. FORTUNATO GOMEZ, JR., REGARDING THE RADIOLOGY SERVICES IN THE MINA RURAL HEALTH UNIT IN THE MUNICIPALITY OF MINA.

WHFEREAS, presented for consideration to the August Body is the Authority of Mayor Rey P. Grabato to enter into a Memorandum of Agreement (MOA) with Dr. Fortunato Gomez, Jr., Radiologist regarding the Radiology services in the Rural Health Unit in the Municipality of Mina;

WHEREAS, the parties hereto agree and declare their commitment to take the necessary steps to implement the principles and objectives provided for in the agreement;

WHEREAS, R.A. 7160 otherwise known as the Local Government Code of 1991, provides that the Municipal Mayor may represents the Municipality and sign in its behalf in contracts, obligations and other documents upon authorization by the Sangguniang Bayan, hence this Resolution.

NOW, THEREFORE:

BE IT RESOLVED by the Sangguniang Bayan of Mina, Province of Iloilo to pass a RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE MUNICIPAL MAYOR, HON. REY P. GRABATO TO ENTER INTO A MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT (MOA) WITH DR. FORTUNATO GOMEZ, JR., REGARDING THE RADIOLOGY SERVICES IN THE MINA RURAL HEALTH UNIT IN THE MUNICIPALITY OF MINA.

ADOPTED this 21st day of May 2015, on motion of Hon. Felipe E. Allaga, duly seconded by Hon. Cleofe A. Grabato.

UNANIMOUSLY APPROVED.
I hereby certify to the correctness of the foregoing Resolution.

(SGD.)MA. DAISY P. PARREÑO Secretary to the Sanggunian

ATTESTED:

(SGD.) HON. BERNARDINO P. CHICHIRITA

Presiding Officer

APPROVED:

(SGD.)HON. REY P. GRABATO Municipal Mayor